Analog Devices Inc. - ADSP-21363YSWZ-2AA Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - DSP (Digital
Signal Processors)
Embedded - DSP (Digital Signal Processors) are specialized
microprocessors designed to perform complex
mathematical computations on digital signals in real-time.
Unlike general-purpose processors, DSPs are optimized for

requirement for Y models. (For information on the temperature
ranges offered for this product, see Operating Conditions on
Page 14, Package Information on Page 16, and Ordering Guide
on Page 56.) The external supply must meet the 3.3 V require-
ment. All external supply pins must be connected to the same
power supply.
Note that the analog supply pin (AVDD) powers the processor’s
internal clock generator PLL. To produce a stable clock, it is rec-
ommended that PCB designs use an external filter circuit for the
AVDD pin. Place the filter components as close as possible to the
AVDD/AVSS pins. For an example circuit, see Figure 3. (A
recommended ferrite chip is the muRata BLM18AG102SN1D.)
To reduce noise coupling, the PCB should use a parallel pair of
power and ground planes for VDDINT and GND. Use wide traces
to connect the bypass capacitors to the analog power (AVDD)
and ground (AVSS) pins. Note that the AVDD and AVSS pins
specified in Figure 3 are inputs to the processor and not the ana-
log ground plane on the board—the AVSS pin should connect
directly to digital ground (GND) at the chip.
Table 4. DMA Channels
Peripheral ADSP-2136x
SPORTs 12
IDP/PDAP 8
SPI 2
MTM/DTCP 2
Parallel Port 1
Total DMA Channels 25
Table 5. Boot Mode Selection
BOOT_CFG1–0 Booting Mode
00 SPI Slave Boot
01 SPI Master Boot
10 Parallel Port Boot via EPROM
11 No booting occurs. Processor executes
from internal ROM after reset.
Rev. J | Page 14 of 60 | July 2013
ADSP-21362/ADSP-21363/ADSP-21364/ADSP-21365/ADSP-21366
SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
OPERATING CONDITIONS
K Grade B Grade Y Grade
Parameter Description Min Nom Max Min Nom Max Min Nom Max Unit
VDDINT Internal (Core) Supply
Voltage
1.14 1.2 1.26 1.14 1.2 1.26 0.95 1.0 1.05 V
AVDD Analog (PLL) Supply Voltage 1.14 1.2 1.26 1.14 1.2 1.26 0.95 1.0 1.05 V
VDDEXT External (I/O) Supply Voltage 3.13 3.3 3.47 3.13 3.3 3.47 3.13 3.3 3.47 V
VIH
1
1 Applies to input and bidirectional pins: AD15–0, FLAG3–0, DAI_Px, SPICLK, MOSI, MISO, SPIDS, BOOT_CFGx, CLK_CFGx, RESET, TCK, TMS, TDI, and TRST.
High Level Input Voltage @
VDDEXT = Max
2.0 VDDEXT + 0.5 2.0 VDDEXT + 0.5 2.0 VDDEXT + 0.5 V
VIL
1 Low Level Input Voltage @
VDDEXT = Min
–0.5 +0.8 –0.5 +0.8 –0.5 +0.8 V
VIH_CLKIN
2
2 Applies to input pin CLKIN.
High Level Input Voltage @
VDDEXT = Max
1.74 VDDEXT + 0.5 1.74 VDDEXT + 0.5 1.74 VDDEXT + 0.5 V
VIL_CLKIN Low Level Input Voltage @
VDDEXT = Min
–0.5 +1.19 –0.5 +1.19 –0.5 +1.19 V
TJ
3, 4